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Columbia County Sheriff Dept.
P.O.Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

570-389-
9.5622 Fax; 570-389-5625

, ’ f*
TO: ﬁ} n Yé]/’ [V ) C. ﬁbm‘ﬁ‘. /

FAX NUMBER:

FROM: g )’19 i 1'{'“-*{;' CAfgn e )

NUMBER OF .-
PAGES: C/) -

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS OR CAN NOT READ
AD THE FOLL
PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE. THANK YOU. OWING PAGES

SHERIFF )

_ HON-EMERGERCY EMERGEREY
{570) 389-5622 © DIAL9-1-

COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF'S GFFIGE
SHERIFF TIMOTHY GHAMBERLAIN

“WERKING WITH YOU T0 KEEP COLUMBA
COUNTY A SAFER PLACE 10 LIVE!"
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B9/ 292098 12:44

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, p.C,

ATTORNEY ATLAW
649 SOUTH AVENUE, UNIT 7
P.0. BOX 307 bl
 SECANE, PA 16013 O
PHONE (610) 528.2857 Marths E. Von Roseustiel, Esquire
FAX (610) 3282649 KeriP. Claoys, Esquire &q

September 29, 2008

Attn: Real Estate Departent

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Fex: 570-389-5625

ATTN: Sheriff Chamberlain or Wendy

RE:  Welis Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage,
Ing. v, Henry H Brewer and Wilma Beards) ey
312 East Fourth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
2007-CV-577
Our file #20743

Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly STAY the Sheriff's sale of ths abave Property, which is currently

scheduled for the 10/]/ 2008 Sheriff's Sale. No funds were reported to have been
collected. Please feel free to contact this office if you have questions or pomments,

Sincerely yours,
Trindy McDaniel
Trinity McDaniel

Paralegal Assistant

Martha E, Van Rosenstiel, P.C,

L




- CWE20743-DK

Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-577
MORTGAGE, INC. ATTORNEY LD. #52634
3476 Stateview Boulevard ) - ) ? gD B 5 /

Fort Mill, SC 29715
v

HENRY H BREWER AND WILMA
BEARDSLEY

312 East Fourth Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Writ Of Execution

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property: 312 East Fourth StreetBerwickPA18603 (see attached Exhibit I)

AMOUNT DUE $ 112,407.80
INTEREST FROM  3/5/2008 to Sale Date

at $18.48 per diem $

TOTAL* 5

*Plus costs to be endorsed

Tami Kline, Prothonotary

@/{UW,% Al

ppmy— N Jed 32008

By:.




20743CAM-DK

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 190138

610-328-2887

Attorney LD.# 52634
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO - COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO HOME :
MORTGAGE, INC.

- Plaintiff :

+ No: 2907—CV—577 ‘
HENRY H BREWER AND :
WILMA BEARDSLEY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS:

The real estate and improvements, if any, located at and known as 312 East Fourth Street
Berwick, PA 18603 will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on

Date of Sale: June 4, 2008
Time of Sale: K&@GH am. 9:30 am
Place of Sale: Columbia County Courthouse.

This sale is being held on a Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed under Docket No. 2007-
CV-577 in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.,
successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., Plaintiff against Henry H Brewer
and Wilma Beardsley, Defendant(s). Judgment was entered on March 04, 2008 in the amount
of $112,407.80. The property was seized and taken in execution as the property of Henry H

Brewer and Wilma Beardsley.
The property to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale is described as follows:

ALL those certain lots, pieces or parcéls of land, together with the frame dwelling and
outbuildings thereon erected, situate on the southerly side of East Fourth Street between



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFF. § S0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 500

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § ol
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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NO. 3 /l -~ oY ED NO. Corpoey D
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DATE/TIME OF SALE; @6} { 60

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID ¥

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: - S
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $

s
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MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.G.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
649 SQUTH AVENUE, SUITE Y
SECANE, PA 19018

Martha E. Von Rasenstiel, Esguire
Keri P. Clagys, Esquire

hone: (610) 328-2887
x:  (610) 328-2575

33

July 29, 2008
Sheriff of Columbia Caunty
Real Estate Sales
Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX: 570-389-56625
ATTN: 8heriff Chamberiain
RE: SALE DATE: 7/30/08, continued from 6/4/08
MORTGAGOR:  Henry H Brewer and Wilma Beardsley
PREMISES: 312 East Fourth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
CRT./TRM. #: 2007-CV-577
OUR FILE #: 20743

Dear Sheriff.

Please CONTINUE the above Sheriff Sale to 10/1/2008 on the above
captioned matter, as our file is currently on hold per our client's request.

If there is anything else you need before the new sale date, please let me knaw.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter,

Sincerely yours,

Trinity McDaniel
Trinity McDaniel
Paralegal

NO. 433 At
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MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW '

648 SOUTH AVENUE, SUITE 7 5
SECANE, PA 18018 i

Martha E. Von Rasenstiel. Esquire

July 29, 2008

Sheriff of Columbia County
Resl Estate Sales

Court House

Blecomsburg, PA 17815
FAX: &§70-389-5625
Phone: 570-389-5622

ATTN: SHERIFF CHAMBERLAIN

RE: SALE DATE: 7/30/08, continued from 6/4/08 |
MORTGAGOR:  Henry H Brewer and Wilma Beardsley !

PREMISES: 312 East Fourth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
CRY./TRM. #: 2007-CV-577
QUR FILE #; 20743

Dear Sheriff Chambertain: '

Please provide a 90 day sale date so that we can have the sale that is
scheduled for tomorrow postponed for 90 days.

a0 d&y sale date from 7/30/08 is &"}?’bp ( / A5 4’7757 (@]

If there is anything else you need before the new sale date, please let me knaw.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Trinity McDaniel
Trinity McDaniel
Paralegal

Dlepne 0wt numper ouove.




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1 SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says that Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 14, 21, 28. 2008  as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

(Notary Publicdoynyonwiadn o PENNSYLVANIA

My commission expires Notarial Seal
Donna L. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2009
Mermber, Pann<viv=r~ \ssociation of Notarigs
ANdNOW, ..ot 2200, I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $...........cocooovn.n.... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee tor this affidavit have been paid in full.



MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
649 SOUTH AVENUE, SUITE 7
SECANE, PA 18018

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire Ph

Keri P. Clagys, Esquire Fa
May 29, 2008
Sheriff of Columbia County
Real Estate Sales
Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX: 570-389-6625
ATTN: Wendy
RE: SALE DATE: 6/4/2008
MORTGAGOR: Henry H Brewer and Wilma B
PREMISES: 312 East Fourth Street, Berwi
CRT.JTRM. #: 2007-CV-577
OURFILE #: 20743
Dear Wendy:

B5-29.- 2088 18:15 MARTHA UON ROSENSTIEL LAW DOFFICE + 15703895625 ND. 1953

one; (610) 328-2887
(610) 328-2875

ardsley
ik, PA 18603

Please CONTINUE the above Sheriff Sale to 7/30/2008 on the above

captioned matter, as our client has placed our file on hold.

if there is anything else you need before the new sale da
Thank you for yaur assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Trinity McDaniel
Trinity McDaniel
Paralegal

te, please let me know.

a1
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MARTHA E. vON ROSENSTIEL, p,
ATTORNEY AT LAWY
849 SOUTH AVENUE, SUITE 7
SECANE, PA 19018

Martha E. von Rosenstiel, Esquire

MARTHA UDON ROSENSTIEL LAW OFFICE + 15783595625

ND. 195

C.

Keri P. Claeys, Esquire

May 28, 2008
Sheriff of Columbia County
Real Estate Sales
Court House
Bloomsburg, pA 17815
FAX: 570-389-5625
ATTN: SHERIFF
RE: SALE DATE: 6/4/2008
MORTGAGOR: Henry H Brewer and Wilma 8
PREMISES: 312 East Fourth Street, Berw
CRT/TRM. #: 2007-CV.577
OURFILE # 20743
Dear Sherifi:

Please pravide a 60 day postponement date for the sarewgisted above. We

have to postpone this sale and would liks to provide our client

60 day postponement date for 6/4/08 sa|

If there is anything else you need in arder to provide a da
Thank you for your assistance in this matter,

Sincerely yours,

Trinity McDandel,
Trinity McDanial
Paralegai

i’hcne: (610} 3282887

ax.  (610) 328-2875

eardsley
ck, PA 18603

Mmay
th the date,

’ s A7

t, please let me Know.
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. 1OIX 35D 4 HOUR PHONE
(3700 3635622 BLOCIMSHEURG, PA 17615 (57U) TAA-G300
FAX: (X70) 389-5625

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY 51ED2008
MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE,
INC.
VS.
HENRY H. BREWER
WILMA BEARDSLEY

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 4/2/2008 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
CERTIFIED MAIL UNCLAIMED

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS : ]
THIS Juesday,April 29, 2008 T:- .r«)“' /1 §
NOTA% PUBLIC

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
ﬁ SHERIFF

ibOMMONWE?\L‘;’H QF PENNSYL‘JANJA
! ) ‘tarial Seq|

; Wangy Weslover A i

; N Bioomaburg, Cof'um?)tigri\écf.?gﬁrkc

o THTIS RO

Expires November 07 20087
7, !




TMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF CO! UMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HQUR PHONE
(570) 38Y-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : (570} 704-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

VS.

HENRY BRIWER
WILMA BEARDSLEY

WRIT OF EXECUTION #51 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
April 29, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF HENRY BREWER & WILMA BEARDSLEY AT 312 E. 4™ STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.
SO ANSWERS;

Tdd

£

DEPUTY SHERIFE /

TIMOTIIY T. CHAMBERLA[N
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 30™ DAY OF APRIL 2008

ptre

S aONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANlA

i Natarial Seal
Sendy Wastovar, Notary Pullic

sburg, Columbia Co., PA
Bl Y] Fg\;nrm November 07, 2008




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF OO UMRTA COLNTY
CARIRE VIOWGST « P40 6N 330
UECH W ILT 1A 1en15
JAN LT N AL

Rt

LRI LY
VREHIN

EECTIR FANTT

WELLS TARGO BANK, N.A, SUCCESSOR Docket # 31ED2008
BY MERGER TO WELLS YARGO HOME
MORTGAGE, INC.
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURY
HENRY TI. BREAWER
WILMA BEARNDSLEY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOWTHIS MONDAY, MARCH 31, 2008, AT 11:53 AM. SORVED TUL WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURRE UPON HENRY BREWER AT 312 E247TH STREET, BERWICK BY

[TANDING TO HENRY BREWLR, | A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY O] THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS TIHEREOF,

S0 ANSWIERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE M
THUS MONDAY, MARCH 31, 2008

TINOTHY T CHAMBERLAN
Columizg Co., PA

VANIA SHLERT
. N ADS
Pires November 07, 2605) A . a4

PIYANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

NOTARY# IR 10
COMMONWEALTH OF pEnNgY:

" ‘ Motarial Seal
f Mondy Wastovsr, fotary Pugifg

i Bioomshyr
_[_My Coinmisairn Esi

N



#20743CAM - DK
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. _ Attorney for PlaintifT
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire
649 South Avenue, Unit 6
Secane, PA 19018
610-328-2887 7,
Attorney L.D.# 52634

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME : COLUMBIA COUNTY

MORTGAGE, INC.
Plaintiff

VS, : NO: 2007-CV-577

HENRY H BREWER AND
WILMA BEARDSLEY
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICES PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, ESQUIRE, attorney for the Plaintiff in the above

action, hereby verifies that on April 7, 2008 , true and correct copies of the Notice of

Sheriff’s Sale were served upon recorded lienholders and any known interested parties by regular
first class mail, postage prepaid with Certificate of Mailing evidencing said service attached
hereto as Exhibit 1. |

I verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and Belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: March 13, 2008
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For Accountable Mall

Name
and
Address

Sender

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C..
Attorney At Law

649 South Avenue, Unit 7

Secane, PA 19018

O Registered [ Return Receipt
for Merchandise

8 Insured

1 COD O Intl Recorded Del.

O Certified O Express Mail

tor certiied ot maibng or tor
Registered Mail: additional copies of this pillfc:g.
0 With Postal insurance . A

O Without Postal
Insurance

Arficle
..W Number

a

Line

Name of Addresses, Street, and
Post Office Address

Handling

Postage Fee Charge

e

%ﬁ?wﬁ El

Act.
Value Insured
(i Value

Regis.)

Due
Sender
I COD

#20743

Columbia County ._.mx Claim
P.J. Box 30U
Bloomsburg, PA. 17815

Columbia County Register of Wiils
County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA. 17815

Family Court/Domestic Relations
Calumbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA. 17815

Attorney General of the 1.8,
C/O Assistant Attorney General
Tax Division

U.S. Department of Justice
P.0. Box 227

Washington, DC. 20044

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritence Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square, 11" Floor
Harrishurg, PA. 17128

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support Section
Attre: Sheriff Sales

Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, PA. 17129

Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA. 17105

Occupants/Tenants
312 East Fourth Street
Berwick, PA. 18603

Michael E. Stosic, Esquire
2207 Chestnut Strest
Phila. PA. 18103

10

Yj}
N
%;>)
Ao
W

1

dSﬂ
/—
&S
SR
\-""——;—-‘

Vd 3

Total .ancmq of Pieces

Listed by Sender 0

Total
Number of

[ TR

7\__3\5 nm¥§ﬁ_<_=m

The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and international registered mait. The
maximum indemnity payable for the reconstruction of =o:smno:mc_m documents under Express
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Rl ~cUlal bobe ) udi Ul BERWILK RRER JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FRX)15707528479

BAJOA

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

April 1, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.Q, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WELLS
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

VS.

HENRY H. BREWER
WILMA BEARDSLEY

DOCKET # 51ED2008 JD # 5773D2007

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on sewer account #100541 for the property located at 312 E, 4t
Street Berwick, Pa through Tune 30, 2008 is $170.58.

Pleasc fecl free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

K}
Authority Clerk

P Oo01/002

Hearving Impaired 714
"BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFI'S OFFICE~
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T ("1 5\\-1[%[!{1 AN SERNVICES 3 - OF - 16 SERVICTES
DATLE RECEIVED 3272008 BOCKLET & 37102008
PLAINTIHF WELLS FARGO BANK . N AL SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO

WELLS FARGO THOME NORTCAGLE, INC

DEFENDANT HENRY 1L BREWLR
WILMA BEARDSLEY
ATTORNEY FIRM MARTHA T VONROSENSTIEL 0.
_PERSON/CORP TO SERVED _ PAPERS TO SERVED
REGISTERS RECORIDER o MORTGAGE FORECLOSURY
OO e

CBLOOMSBLRG

SIRVED UPON TRacsa /Zézr&crqf L

RELATIONSUHIP Sreac vd b; 7oty IDENTIFICATION _
DATE ey =% TIME O8ce  MELEACGE  OTHER o
Roce oSex o Heigh 0 Waeht Fyes Fuair o Aee o Miliary

PYPLOFSERVICIE AL PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ PO s POL_ CCSO
B HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGINT
. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTUMPTED SERVICL

oo OTHER (SPECHETY )

ATTEAPTS
OATE TIME IO REMARKS

DATE (e g o S




COUNTY OF CQLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATICN

Date: 03/31/20908 Fee: 55.00 Cert, NO: 4434
BREEWER HENRY H District: BERWICK BORO
EEMARDSLEY WILMA Deed: 20010 -9427

3212 BAST 4TH STREET Location: 312 EAST FOURTH ST
BERWICK PA 18603 Parcel TId:04A-08 -001-01,000

Assessment: 27,443
Balances as of 03/31/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TaAXES DUE

BY=IWEWMA#\U H (‘%&u«&yaﬁcﬁmﬁ Per: Cﬁm“-

Ty &

BATANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

COFHICLER: TOOHAMBLRL AN SERVICT | -OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 32772008 DOCKET # 31 1D2008

PLAINTHF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.AL SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
WELLS FARGO HONE MORTGAGE, INC

DEFENDANT FENRY T BREWR
WILMA BEARDSLEY
ATTORNLEY FIRM MARTHA I VONROSENSTINL P

| PERSON/CORPTOSERVED 7 PAPERS TO SERVED

| HENRY BREWLR _ MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE
32 L ATH STREET N | |

RERWICK T

SERVED UPON AT A g Brrawd 2

RELCATIONSIY . IDENTIFICATION

DATLE €8 308 v 77€8  Nivac ) OTHER

Race | Sex o Height 0 Weight 0 Hyas Hair _Age o Military
TYPLEOF SERVICE: AL PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA . L TOR PO Coso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBILE I S IREYEARS OF AGE AT POA
— CORPORATION MANAGING AGUNT
10 REGISTLERED AGENT
o NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICT

FoOOTHER (SPECITFY)

ATTLEMPTS

JATE TIME: OUFICrR REMARKS

L
—_——. — ) e R _ S
DEPLTY o /& IDJ/ __ DbatL €£F 34 e p




COLUMBIA COUNTYV ¢ i 'UF 'S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE GRDER

OFFICRER: TOCHAMBERD AN SERVICTE 7 oOF - 16 SERVICTY
DATE RECEIVED 3272004 POCR T E 2 1EN200Y

PLAKNTIFFE WELLS FARGO BANYN AL SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
WELLS FARGO POME MORTGAGE, INC,

DEFENDANT FENEY T 3R | i
WILAA BEARDSL Y
ATTORNLY FIRM MARTTIA ,,_}\lm_n-sz-,_\:x'i‘n'-[. P

TE RSON; (()RI‘ TO SERVY n CUPAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGIHRTAN COLLITTOR T IORTGAGE FORECT OSURL

L1615 LINCOLN AVE

R] RWIC K

SERVED UPON o A, f G pucnis o

RELATIONSHIP CDENTITICATION

DATE o8 2o TIME /L €O il OTHER |

Race _ Sex Heigit COWauinhy o Hves P Awe 0 Mititory

TYPEOF SERVICT: A PERSONAL SENVICE A0 POA OB n/[‘/()]' SO

A
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: {84+ YEARS OF AGL AT POA

O CORPORATION MANAGING AGUNT

D0 REGISTERLD AGENT

P NOTFCUND AT PLACE D YTTEMPTEDR SERVECE

B OTHER {SPECTTY

ATTEMITTS
DATE TINME R RIMATRKNS

DIPLTY i _’_J“‘ ng DA P53 e e
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COLUMBIA COU I‘”" Y EHERIFE'S OFTICE
PROCESS SERYVICE ORDER

OFFICER, TOCTHAMBERLA N SERVICES 8 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECHEIVTD 372772008 DOCKET 3 TED2O0S

PLAINTIFF WELLS PARCGO BANK, N AL SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
WELLS FARGO TTONME NMORYGAGE, INC,

DL ENTEANT PEENIY T BREAWTR
WL AA BEATRDS LY
CATTORNEY 12N MIARTHA TN ONNORENSTIEL PO,

'PERSON/CORP 1O SERVE p CTAPERS TO SERVED

BI-RWICK SEWER )  MORTGAGE FORTCLOSURE

| .]U\H\] ASAVE, T |
| BERWICK _ |

SERVED UPON EEley  Csea

RELATIONSHID (€€ 2 & o IDBENTIFICATION

DATESY Zrek  TIMEE _ 7P spuac OTHER

es Tlecuhe 0 Wenal 0 Hees e A Militiapw

[I SN
1y

TVPE OF SERVICE: A ‘R%O\ ALSERVICE ATPOA __ POB_<POE CCSO
B. 1TOUSEHOL: )r\-n'\m Ry IS E VEARS OF AGE AT POA
. Q{)RE()‘;{.-\T.(J.‘-’ RIANAGING ACINT
o REGISTERER .-"'\(.I_.\ I
o ONOTEGUNT AT DL ACE OF AT TEAEVED SERVICH

FooOTHERAASPRCIY

ATTEMPTS
DATE TINMIE: GFEICTR REMARKS

RIE L URIAY




COLUMBIA CGUNTY SHERIFITS OFFICE
PROCESE SERVICE ORDER

O SERMICE 12 - 0OF - 16 SERVICTES
DATE RECEIVED 37272008 DOCKET 2 S11ED2060s8

FLAINTIHF WEIDS TARGO BANK. N AL SUCCESSOR BY MERGLER TO
WERLLS FARGO HOME NORTGAGE, INC,

DL LNDANT NRY T m\ AVTR

WAL MA BEARDST Y
CATTORNEY FIRM. 6 \_[’__1_1_1\1 \-"(_)M\’_f).'*;EiNH'I'I]’-'—‘.I.P,(_.‘.
_PERSON/CORP TO SERVED U PAPERS TO SERVED
‘-wxm[ INTY TAX CLAIM CONORTGAGE YVORECTOSURE

3 %0 o T T
D BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON Y& 8 e

RELATIONSHI Clegic  IENTIFICATION

DATE BBied TIME jGyo . MILEAGE  OTHER B

Rause 1 eipht Boeigh: cves P Ase . Mililary

TYPEOF SERVICT: AL PERSONAL SERVICE A7 POA POR (K PO CURO
B FOLSEHORD MEAMBER: (80 VEARS OF NGE AT POA

Co CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D0 REGISTLEREDY AGENT

EoONOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTENPTED SERVICH

ooy PRSP RO

ATTENPTS
AT TIMI OFT101TR REMARKS

NPTy DVEE B3 -y L




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

CHFICTR:, ST 0 S0 - e SRS
DATE RECHVED 37270008 BOCKET 2 301702008

FLAINTIFFE WELLS FARGO BANK. M AL SUCCESSOR BY VMIERGER TO
WELLS PARGO HONT N ()I\ ] GAGE. INC,

DIFENDANT [RRY L BRI ER
\\ !l '\ \ |3| )])K\]‘\b
ATTORNEY FIRM ARTIA
] "I P%U\"(")RP TOSE m foTt O

...\Tll.l, PO
r
~

FSERYEDR
HFORECLONUIRE

i 5"]'1[\l\\1 \[

| BLOOMSBURG

SIRVED UPOGN _%,_fﬂ_agﬁz:}g__é/ g

RELAVIONSHIP Cogemnen Sragica. . IDENTIFICATION -
DATUBBf-g  TIME g8 MILEAGE O OTHER
Race 0 Sey Hoeight 0 Weleht Ihves e Agg o Militars

TVPEOFSERVICE: AL PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA . POB J POLE (SO

B TTOUSEHOLY MEMBER: 18- YEARS OFNGE AT POA
CoCORPORATION MANAGING AGHENT

., REGISTURED AGENT

B0 NOTFGUND AT 2LACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVCH

o OTHUR LT ) B .

ATTENPTS
I2ATH TINTE CHFTTER REMARKS

DATE =3 .351—G




REAL LSTATE CUTLINE
ED S /-0%

DATE RECEIVED o708

DOCKET ANDINDEX 3307

CHECK FFOR PROPER INFO. s
WRIT OF EXECUTION e
COPY OF DESCRIPTION (Z
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SIERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM Iy
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST "
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# 708

|

“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDI**

SALE DATE | ?Z:_ne,_._ Y08 TIvE o730
POSTING DATE Aor 5o oz

—_—

ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER  IPFWERK S . a.

PUWEEK T
WWERK A o7




RERAPED R £ T
MEKE SA LR

WEDNESDAY JUNE 08 AT 9300 AN

BY VIRTU OF A WRIT OF E?Xl{(_‘l__..'f'l().N NOUSTOF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NOUSTT O 2007 IDISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
C ()LL_, I\J'IBI.-'-\. COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED. THTRI: WILL B
LNPOSED 1O PUBLIC SALE, BY VIENUE OR OUTCRY TO T TG T ST 13
FOR CASHLIN A COURTROOM OR STHERIFTS OFFICT FLUTO BE ANNOUNCE
THE COLUNMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BT OOMSRBRURG. PINNA [—-“'5. :
THE RIGHT AND FITLE AND INTERES Y TO T DI NIIANTE TN \\I 10

I
1D )!R
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Daveapats el AelnsTe KT

e e riah of
BT Fe Pt |

RIS me:
MO0 Dt meven:
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TRIVES O S0
NEENTRNHUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALL: hhie sreater ol ten (1% pereent of the hid prive nr
costs (opening bid at sated. Minimam payvimenl is (o Le paid i ocash. cortiffed check or cashive's cheek al

time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PIICE: Ay reny Hning amnant of the bid price is (o he paid within
(8) days afrer the sale is cash, coriflficd chieck or cashicr's chiocl

IMPORT ANTNOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURETO PAY TTHE BID
PRICUIN AMCCORDANCEWITI THESE SIS LAY RESHL TN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSFQUENCES TO THE BIDDER RO NOT BID UNLESS FUN AR AVATLABLY FOR
PAYMENTAWITIHIN THE PRESURIBEDR TIME PEIIIOD.

[Fthe suceessiul Bidder s o pay the & priee as sor the alase om s, the Shers ey cleat et s the

bidder Tor the hatance due withont o resa e o e Proseile s ar e pesell e arenerte an e Bidider s e

mdintain an aeton against the Bdeer Torfrcaca ol comraet. T Gie o IO

be considered fovteited. but will he s pafed g s dnapas ";-c-;n.'a-rnl‘-u_ P detmeiens bides '-.-‘.'I RN
resporsible rany atlorey [ees irenmed By s Shosid B cormesion wil v aetion against the Biddar i
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Sherthe -0 Vo Rasmstel Frsothe L€ haneheyig
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WEDNESDAN TUNL AL 2008 _,.\'[' D30 AN

BY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. ST OF 2008 1:13 ANTY CIVIL WRIT
NOGUETTOF 2007 ID ISSUED OUT O 1 FIE COURT OF CONMON PIIEAS OIF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO M- | IR (N D, THERE ‘-”l LI

ENPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VIENL "{)R(l TORNY TOTHE TNGHEST BINDER,
FORCASTLIN A COURTROOM O STHERITS ¢ t-‘;( PUOTOREANSNOLNCED, AT
THE COLUMBILA COUP\-"F“Y COLRTHOUST, BLOONMSB IR, PENNAL 17915 ..-'\I_i.
AT RIGETY AND TTTLE AND INTEREST TO [ DUEFENDANTS ANTYTO):
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1,1_ T

JOGT i Fostrrin e oy 5 N
LN GF S

MANINIUAT PAYNMENT AT VAL OF SALE The groater ol ten (U pereent of the Hid prive m

costs tepening Jd at saled, MEnimam payvmeat i (o e vaid in eashy corfiffed ehieel or pashioes, vhieci ot

time ol sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF Bi) PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is (o he paid within
(8) days alter die sate is cash, certified eheck or cashicr's cheek.

IMPORTANTNOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICEIN ACCORPDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULTIN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO FHE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARY AVAILAPLE 2OR
PAVIMENTAWITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIVE PEIZIOY)

SUthe suecess I bidder Bls o pey e bid peive as per e thove e e Sherb T mies Gonret sihor e se the

Piddar o the Batnee die witheut aoresdde ol e properte, or s pese o preaperty ol the |}.L|c.:_ T RIS

P aeier neairst the Didder e owesel v e ol Tl case ol de il s s e prien b Do il

e vonsidered forfeied, bot well by --ppliui ARETED Y CEMIEe e e CChe detaulting bidder will b
responsibie for any stromey foes cwred b 15e SheriilT n corsectiog wit |1 any aclion mueinst e hiddor e
whivh the fadder s foond Habie far s
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WEDNESDIAY JUNE 4. 2008 AT V30 AN

BY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF NECUTION N0 STOF 2008 1 TYAND CIVIT WRT
NOUSTTOF 2007 JD ISSUED ('JL TOFTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS ()17
C (_)I_I.J.\-'TB].-'- A COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION. TO ME DIRECTED. THERD WL BE
LXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO T1[: FHGHEST RIDDER,
FOR CASITLIN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFIS OFFICHE TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
HE COLUNMBIA COUNTY CO1L ’P""I--I("" SEBEOONSBURG PENNAL 17915, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST 1O THE DUFINDA NS N AND T

AT e earzain bons, picces ar lI\_..|~. al s rether soti the e du sl cmd ol oI m s creen oo it
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20743CWE-DK

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

V. DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-577
HENRY H BREWER AND WILMA BEARDSLEY ATTORNEY 1.D. #52634
AP ED -5/
Praecipe for Writ of Execution
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

AMOUNT DUE : $ 112.407.80
INTEREST from 3/5/2008 to Sale Date

At $18.48 per diem $

TOTAIL* : _ $

*Plus costs to be endorsed

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintift

649 South Avenue, Unit #7
Secane, PA 19018

(610) 328-2887

T
L

PREM: 312 East Fourth Street, Berwick, PA 18603




CWE20743-DK

Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, SUCCESSOR COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-577
MORTGAGE, INC. ATTORNEY 1.D. #52634
3476 Stateview Boulevard - L e =
Fort Mill, SC 29715 jé gL -2/

v
HENRY H BREWER AND WILMA
BEARDSLEY
312 East Fourth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

. * L4
Writ Of Execution

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property: 312 East Fourth StreetBerwickPA18603 (see attached Exhibit I)

AMOUNT DUE ' $ 112,407.80
INTEREST FROM  3/5/2008 to Sale Date :
at $18.48 per diem 3
TOTAL* 3

*Plus costs to be endorsed

Tami Kline, Prothonotary

By:. .
bermer Daecd . 3/27/3008




#20743-DK

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME : COLUMBIA COUNTY

MORTGAGE, INC.
Plaintiff

VS. : NO: 2007-CV-577

HENRY H BREWER AND jZ/ ) &P 57) S/

WILMA BEARDSLEY
Defendants

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land, together with the frame dwelling and outbuildings thereon
grected, situate on the southerly side of East Fourth Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO, 1: BEGINNING at a point in the southerly side of East Fourth Street at corner of Lot No. 3;
thence in a southerly direction on a line parallel with Chestnut Street a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the northerly
line of East Third Street; thence in an easterly direction along Third Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to corner of
Lot No. 5, thence in a northerly direction, parallel with the first course herein, a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the
southerly line of Fourth Street, aforesaid; thence in a westerly direction along the southerly line of Fourth Street
a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of beginning, and being Lot No. 4 1n Gilbert Fowler's Addition to the

Borough of Berwick.

PARCEL NO, 2: BEGINNING on the southerly side of Fourth Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, at
the corner of Lot No. 2; thence southerly along Lot No. 2 a distance of 90-3/4 feet; thence easterly on a line
parallet with Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the weslerly line of Lot No. 4; thence in a northerly
direction along line of Lot No. 4 and parallel with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet 1o Fourth Street
aforesaid; thence westerly along Fourth Street, a distance of 49- 1/2 fect to the place of beginning. Containing
4,492-1/8 square feet of land and being the northerly half of Lot No. 3 in the Lyman Fowler plot of lots,

whereon is erected a frame garage.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-08-001-01

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Henry H. Brewer and Wilma Beardsley, as joint tenants with the

right of survivorship and not as tenants in common by Deed from James W. Laubach and Melanie K. Laubach,
his wife dated 9/10/2001 and recorded 9/20/2001 in Instrument #200109427.




MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
649 SOUTH AVENUE, SUITE 7
SECANE, PA 19018

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire Phone: (610) 328-2887
Keri P. Claeys, Esquire Fax: (610)328-2649

March 13, 2008

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
RE: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage, Inc. v. Henry H Brewer and Wilma Beardsley
Our File# 20743

CCP 2007-CV-577
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the documents necessary to schedule the above property for the next
avatlable sale date.

Please make service on person(s) named AT ALL ADDRESSES INDICATED {OR serve any
adult in charge of premises and note name and relationship to defendant(s) on service return. Special
service will be noted.

Henry H Brewer and Wilma Beardsley
312 East Fourth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Please advise me once service has been made. I have enclosed a self-addressed stamped
envelope for your convenience in returning the service form. Thank you for your assistance in this
matter.,

Sincerely yours,

Dawwn Killen

Dawn Killen



#20743CAM - DK
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Atlorney for Plaintilf
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire
649 South Avenue, Unit 6
Sccane, PA 19018
610-328-2887
Attorney L.D.# 52634

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE, INC. :

Plaintif{
VSs. . NO: 2007-CV-577
HENRY H BREWER AND L AV ED-5 Y
WILMA BEARDSLEY :
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, ESQUIRE, attorney for the Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 312 East Fourth Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of oimers(s) or reputed owner(s)

Henry H Brewer
312 East Fourth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Wilma Beardsley
151 Chestnut Avenue Apartment 1
Waterbury, CT 06710

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Henry H Brewer
312 East Fourth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Wilma Beardsley
151 Chesinut Avenue Apartment 1
Waterbury, CT 06710

3. Name and address of every other person of whom plamtlff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Columbia County Register 0. Wills
County Courthouse
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Family Court/Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attorney General of the U.S.
C/0O Assistant Attorney General
Tax Division

U.S. Department of Justice

P.O. Box 227

Washington, DC 20044

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square, 11th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance support Section
Attn: Sheriff Sales

Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17129

Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Occupant
312 East Fourth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Michael E. Stosic, Esquire
2207 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification te-autt

o - S

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: March 13, 2008



#20743CAM - DK

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney [.D.# 52634

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE, INC. :

Plaintiff
VS. . NO: 2007-CV-577
HENRY H BREWER AND . s ED-5/
WILMA BEARDSLEY
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, ESQUIRE, attorney for the Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 312 East Fourth Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

Henry H Brewer
312 East Fourth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Wilma Beardsley
151 Chestnut Avenue Apartment 1
Waterbury, CT 06710

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Henry H Brewer
312 East Fourth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Wilma Beardsley
151 Chestnut Avenue Apartment |
Waterbury, CT 06710

3. Name and address of every other person of whom plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Columbia County Register o1 Wills
County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Family Court/Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attorney General of the U.S.
C/Q Assistant Attorney General
Tax Division

U.S. Department of Justice

P.O. Box 227

Washington, DC 20044

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square, 11th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance support Section
Attn: Sheriff Sales

Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17129

Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Occupant
312 East Fourth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Michael E. Stosic, Esquire
2207 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

f’__'_,_,--:-""‘.ﬂ- I 1 S .

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: March 13, 2008



#20743-CWE-DK
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquirc
649 South Avenue, Unit 6
Secane, PA 19018
Phone: 610-328-2887
Attorney L.D. #52634

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE, INC. :

Plaintitt
VS, :
HENRY H BREWER AND : No: 2007-CV-577
WILMA BEARDSLEY [)7 D ANER Y.
Defendant(s) A [P

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I hereby certify that [ am the attorney of record for the plaintiff in this action again real
property and further certify that this property is:

FHA — Tenant Occupied or Vacant
Commercial

As aresult of a Complaint in Assumpsit

g 0L

That the plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the
Mortgage Assistance Act including, but not limited to:

(a) Service of the Notice on the Defendants
(b) Expiration of the 30 days since Service of the Notice

(¢) Defendants’ failure to request or appear at meeting with mortgagec or
Consumer Credit Counseling Agency

{d) Defendants’ Failure to {ile application with the Homeowners
Emergency Assistance Program

1 further agree to indemnify and hold harmless tl”liaﬂl_-cyzj.fﬂfe iy Flse statement given herein.

_,..--"""-‘#_‘ i

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff
#20743-DK



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE, INC. :

Plaintiff
VS. . NO: 2007-CV-577
: _ ) 74 y _,'2'7 ) &5/
HENRY H BREWER AND : ,/{ (l 1P, 557— = L 0
WILMA BEARDSLEY .
Defendani(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA;
: 88
COUNTY OF DELAWARE :

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, ESQUIRE, attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Fxccution was filed the following
information concerning the Defendant(s) and the real property located at 312 East Fourth Street,
Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s) or Defendant(s) in the
Judgment: :

Henry H Brewer and Wilma Beardsley
312 East Fourth Street
Berwick, PA 18603:

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that {; tatements herein are

——/—-‘ "

Martha . Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff



20743DK

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney [or Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney L.D.# 52634

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE, INC. :

plaintift
vS. : No: 2Q07-CV-S?*'H_:£' B 5
: WEP A=t PV
HENRY H BREWER AND : _/2 4 Z é/
WILMA BEARDSLEY .
defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND WAIVER OF INSURANCE

ANY DEPUTY SHERIFF LEVYING UPON OR ATTACHING ANY PROPERTY UNDER
WHICH WRIT MAY LEAVE SAME WITHOUT A WATCIIMAN, IN CUSTODY OF
WHOEVER IS FOUND IN POSSESSION, AFTER NOTIFYING SUCH PERSON OF SUCH
LEVY OR ATTACHMENT, WITHOUT LIABILITY ON THE PART OF SUCH DEPUTY OR
THE SHERIFF TO ANY PLAINTIFF HEREIN FOR ANY LOSS, DESTRUCTION OR
REMOVAL OF ANY SUCH PROPERTY BEFORE SHERIFF'S SALE THEREOF: AND
THE SHERIFF IS HEREBY RELEASED FROM ALL LIABILITY TO PROTECT THE
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE EXECUTION BY INSURANCE, WHICH
INSURANCE IS HEREBY WAIVED.

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: March 13, 2008



#20743CFJ-DK

Martha E. Von Rosensticl, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney 1L.D.# 52634
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSORBY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE, INC. :
- Plaintift
Vs, : No: 2007-CV-577
S S Dl 45
HENRY H BREWER AND WILMA BEARDSLEY LJ{Z OX-& D5/
Defendant(S)

NON MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire hereby certifies that:
1. 1 am the attorney for the plaintiff herein.

2. The individual involved in this action is the owner of the premises described in the
mortgage underlying this action.

3. The procedures of the Law Office of Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. are designed to discover facts
concerning the military status of the mortgagor(s) and/or real owner(s).

4. Said procedures were followed in connection with the instant foreclosure proceeding.

5. Inquiry made with the Department of Defense, has confirmed that the defendant(s) is/are not in the
military.

5. On information and belief, named mortgagor(s) and real owner(s)} is/are not incompetent
nor a service member in military service as defined by the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.S.C.
Appx. Section 501 et seq.

This verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4 H sworn falsification
to authorities. o
"".ff ———— e

.

/ Martha E. Von Rosensticl

Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: March 13, 2008



#20743-DK

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire '

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney [.D.# 52634

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME : COLUMBIA COUNTY

MORTGAGE, INC.
Plaintiff

VS, - NO: 2007-CV-577
HENRY H BREWER AND :

WILMA BEARDSLEY
Defendants

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land, together with the frame dwelling and outbuildings thereon
erected, situate on the southerly side of East Fourth Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Cojumbia and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO, 1: BEGINNING at a point in the southerly side of East Fourth Street at corner of Lot No. 3;
thence in a southerly direction on a line parallel with Chestnut Street a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the northerly
line of East Third Street; thence in an easterly direction along Third Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to comer of
Lot Ne. 5; thence in a northerly direction, parallel with the first course herein, a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the
southerty line of Fourth Street, aforesaid; thence in a westerly direction along the southerly line of Fourth Street
a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of beginning, and being Lot No. 4 in Gilbert Fowler's Addition to the

Borough of Berwick.

PARCEL NO, 2: BEGINNING on the southerly side of Fourth Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, at
the comer of Lot No. 2; thence southerly along Lot No. 2 a distance of 90-3/4 feet; thence easterly on a line
parallel with Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the westerly line of Lot No. 4; thence in a northerly
direction along line of Lot No. 4 and parallel with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet to Fourth Street
aforesaid; thence westerly along Fourth Street, a distance of 49- 1/2 feet to the place of beginning. Containing
4,492-1/8 square feet of land and being the northerly half of Lot No. 3 in the Lyman Fowler plot of lots,
whereon is erected a frame garage. .

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-08-001-01
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Henry H. Brewer and Wilma Beardsley, as joint tenants with the

right of survivorship and not as tenants in common by Deed from James W. Laubach and Melanie K. Laubach,
his wife dated 9/10/2001 and recorded 9/20/2001 in Instrument #200109427.




#20743-DK

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Atlomey for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME : COLUMBIA COUNTY

MORTGAGE, INC.
Plaintiff

Vs, | . NO: 2007-CV-577
HENRY H BREWER AND :

WILMA BEARDSLEY
Defendants

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land, together with the frame dwelling and outbuildings thereon
erecled, situate on the southerly side of East Fourth Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO, 1: BEGINNING at a point in the southerly side of East Fourth Street at corner of Lot No. 3;
thence in a southerly direction on a line paralle] with Chestnut Street a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the northerly
line of East Third Street; thence in an easterly direction along Third Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to corner of
Lot No. 5; thence in a northerly direction, paraliel with the first course herein, a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the
southerly line of Fourth Street, aforesaid; thence in a westerly direction along the southerly line of Fourth Street
a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of beginning, and being Lot No. 4 in Gilbert Fowler's Addition to the

Borough of Berwick.

PARCEL NO, 2: BEGINNING on the southerly side of Fourth Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, at
the corner of Lot No. 2; thence southerly along Lot No. 2 a distance of 90-3/4 feet; thence easterly on a line
parallel with Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the westerly line of Lot No. 4; thence in a northerly
direction along line of Lot No. 4 and parallel with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet to Fourth Street
aforesaid; thence westerly along Fourth Street, a distance of 49- 1/2 feet to the place of beginning. Containing
4,492-1/8 square feet of land and being the northerly half of Lot No. 3 in the Lyman Fowler plot of lots,
whereon is erected a frame garage.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-08-001-01
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Henry H. Brewer and Wilma Beardsley, as joint tenants with the

right of survivorship and not as tenants in common by Deed from James W, Laubach and Melanie K. Laubach,
his wife dated 9/10/2001 and recorded 9/20/2001 in Instrument #200109427.




#20743-DK

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secanc, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney L.D.# 52634

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE, INC. :

Plaintiff

Vs, . NO: 2007-CV-577
HENRY H BREWER AND :

WILMA BEARDSLEY
Defendants

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land, together with the frame dwelling and outbuildings thereon
erected, situate on the southerly side of East Fourth Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO, 1: BEGINNING at a point in the southerly side of East Fourth Street at comer of Lot No. 3;
thence in a southerly direction on a line paralle] with Chestnut Street a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the northerly
line of East Third Street; thence in an easterly direction along Third Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to corner of
.ot No. 5; thence in a northerly direction, parallel with the first course herein, a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the
southerly line of Fourth Street, aforesaid; thence in a westerly direction along the southerly line of Fourth Street
a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of beginning, and being Lot No. 4 in Gilbert Fowler's Addition to the

Borough of Berwick.

PARCEL NQO, 2: BEGINNING on the southerly side of Fourth Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, at
the corner of Lot No. 2; thence southerly along Lot No. 2 a distance of 90-3/4 feet; thence easterly on a line
parallel with Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the westerly line of Lot No. 4; thence in a northerly
direction along line of Lot No. 4 and parallel with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet to Fourth Street
aloresaid; thence westerly along Fourth Street, a distance of 49- 1/2 feet to the place of beginning. Containing
4,492-1/8 square feet of land and being the northerly half of Lot No. 3 in the Lyman Fowler plot of lots,

whereon is erected a frame garage.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-08-001-01

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Henry H. Brewer and Wilma Beardsley, as joint tenants with the

right of survivorship and not as tenants in common by Deed from James W, Laubach and Melanie K. Laubach,
his wife dated 9/10/2001 and recorded 9/20/2001 in Instrument #200109427.




#20743-DK

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney LD.# 52634

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME : COLUMBIA COUNTY

MORTGAGE, INC.
Plaintiff

vs., . NO: 2007-CV-577
HENRY H BREWER AND :

WILMA BEARDSLEY
Defendants

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land, together with the frame dwelling and outbuildings thereon
erected, situate on the southerly side of East Fourth Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO, 1: BEGINNING at a point in the southerly side of East Fourth Street at corner of Lot No. 3;
thence in a southerly direction on a line parallel with Chestnut Street a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the northerly
line of East Third Street; thence in an easterly direction along Third Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to corner of
Lot No. 5; thence in a northerly direction, parallel with the first course herein, a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the
southerly line of Fourth Street, aforesaid; thence in a westerly direction along the southerly line of Fourth Street
a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of beginning, and being Lot No. 4 in Gllbert Fowler's Addition to the

Borough of Berwick.

PARCEL NO, 2: BEGINNING on the southerly side of Fourth Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, at
the corer of Lot No. 2; thence southerly along Lot No. 2 a distance of 90-3/4 feet; thence easterly on a line
parallel with Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the westerly line of Lot No. 4; thence in a northerly
direction along line of Lot No. 4 and parallel with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet to Fourth Street
aforesaid; thence westerly along Fourth Street, a distance of 49- 1/2 feet to the place of beginning. Containing
4,492-1/8 square feet of land and being the northerly half of Lot No. 3 in the Lymdn Fowler plot of lots,

whereon is erected a frame garage.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-08-001-01

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Henry H. Brewer and Wilma Beardsley, as joint tenants with the

right of survivorship and not as tenants in common by Deed from James W. Laubach and Melanie K. Laubach,
hts wife dated 9/10/2001 and recorded 9/20/2001 in Instrument #200109427,




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF:

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbia COUNTY

DEFENDANT
COURT NO. 2007-CV-577

Henry H Brewer and Wilma Beardsley

SERVE UPON:
Henry H Brewer and Wilma Beardsley TYPE OF ACTION
312 East Fourth Strest XX WRIT OF EXECUTION

Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

20743 -DK

SERVED

Served and made known to Defendant, on the day of .
200 , akt c'eclock, . M., at , Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, in the manner described kbelow:

Defendant personally served. Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which

Adult family member with whom Defendant Defendant resides.
resides. Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office

Relationship is . or usual place of business.

Adult in charge of Defendant's rasidence Other
who refused

to give name/relationship.

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
I, . a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that |
personally handed to a frue and correct copy of the WRIT OF
EXECUTION issuad in the captioned case on the date and at the address indicated above.,
Sworn to and subscribed
before me this day
of .20 .
Notary: By:
NOT SERVED
On the day of , 20 , &t o'clock - M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Moved _  Unknown No Answer Vacant
Time of Attempt: Result:

Date of Affempt:

Swom to and subscribed

before me this day
of 200
Notary: By:

ATTORNEY

Martha E. Von Rosenstisl, P.C,
469 South Avenue, Unit 7
Secane, PA 19018
610-328-2887
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AFFIDAVIT QOF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF:
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A, successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

COURT OF COMMON FLLAS
DEFENDANT Columbia COUNTY

. 2007-CV-
Henry H Brewer and Wilma Beardsley COURTNO. 2007-Cv-577

SERVE UPON:
Henry H Brewer and Wilma Beardsley TYPE OF ACTION
312 East Fourth Street XX WRIT OF EXECUTION

Berwick, PA 18603

SERVED

Served and made known to Defendant, on the day of .
200 , at o'clock, - M., at . Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

Defendant personally served. Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which

Adult family member with whom Defendant Defendant resides.
resides. Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office

Relationship is . or usual place of business.

Adult in charge of Defendant's residence ____ Other
who refused

to give name/relationship.
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

[, . & competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that |
personally handed to a true and correct copy of the WRIT OF
EXECUTION issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address indicated above.

Swomn to and subscribed

before me this day
of 20 .
Notary: By:
NOT SERVED
On the day of , 20 ,at o'clock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Moved Unknown No Answer Vacant
Time of Attempt: Result:

Date of Aftempt.

Sworn to and subscribed

hefore me this day
of L 200
Notary: By:

ATTORNEY

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
469 South Avenue, Unit 7
Secane, PA 19018
610-328-2887
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Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney L.D.# 52634

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO : COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO HOME '
MORTGAGE, INC.
Plaintiff :
. No: 2007-CV-577

vs. L e o ED- 5/

HENRY H BREWER AND
WILMA BEARDSLEY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS:

The real estate and improvements, if any, located at and known as 312 East Fourth Street
Berwick, PA 18603 will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on

Date of Sale:
Time of Sale: 10:00 a.m.
Place of Sale: Columbia County Courthouse.

This sale is being held on a Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed under Docket No. 2007-
CV-577 in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.,
successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., Plaintiff against Henry H Brewer
and Wilma Beardsley, Defendant(s). Judgment was entered on March 04, 2008 in the amount
of $112,407.80. The property was seized and taken in execution as the property of Henry H
Brewer and Wilma Beardsley. |

The property to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale is described as follows:

ALL those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land, together with the frame dwelling and
outbuildings thereon erected, situate on the southerly side of East Fourth Street between



Chestnut and Walnut Streets, i« the Borough of Berwick, County u: Columbia and Sate of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO, 1: BEGINNING at a point in the southerly side of East Fourth Street at corner of
Lot No. 3; thence in a southerly direction on a line parallel with Chestnut Street a distance of
181-1/2 feet to the northerly line of East Third Street; thence in an easterly direction along
Third Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to corner of Lot No. 5; thence in a northerly direction,
parallel with the first course herein, a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the southerly line of Fourth
Street, aforesaid; thence in a westerly direction along the southerly line of Fourth Street a
distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of beginning, and being Lot No. 4 in Gilbert Fowler's
Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

PARCEL NO, 2: BEGINNING on the southerly side of Fourth Street between Chestnut and
Walnut Streets, at the corner of Lot No. 2; thence southerly along Lot No. 2 a distance of 90-3/4
feet; thence easterly on a line parallel with Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the
westerly line of Lot No. 4; thence in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 4 and parallel
with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet to Fourth Street aforesaid; thence westerly along
Fourth Street, a distance of 49- 1/2 feet to the place of beginning. Containing 4,492-1/8 square
feet of land and being the northerly half of Lot No. 3 in the Lyman Fowler plot of lots, whereon
is erected a frame garage.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-08-001-01
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff no later
than 30 days after said sale, and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the date of the filing of said
schedule. Judgment was recovered in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County Civil
Action No. 2007-CV-577. You should check with the Sheriff’s Office by calling (570) 389-
5622 to determine the actual date of the filing of the schedule. No further notice of the filing of
the Schedule of Distribution will be given.

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of
Columbia County

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF: MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
649 South Avenue, Unit #6
Secane, PA 19018
Phone: (610) 328-2887
Fax: (610) 328-2875



MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
649 SOUTH AVENUE, SUITE 7
SECANE, PA 19018

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire Phone: (610) 328-2887
Keri P. Claeys, Esquire Fax: (610)328-2649

March 13, 2008

Prothonotary \
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County -
P.O. Box 380 : g
35 W. Main Street L
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Henry H Brewer and Wilma Beardsley s -
312 East Fourth Street sEF
Berwick, PA 18603
Our File# 20743
CCP 2007-CV-577

Dear Str or Madam:
Enclosed please find a Praecipe for Writ of Execution in the above matter, which I would
like to have filed with the Court. My check in the amount of $23.00 is enclosed to cover your

costs.

Once the Writ issued, kindly forward the sale scheduling documents, service form and
my check in the amount of $2,400.00 to the Sheriff.

I have also enclosed an extra copy of the documents and I would apprecialte it if you
would time stamp this copy, number it and return it to me in the enclosed envelope for my files.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to call.

Sincerely yours,

Doy Killen

Dawn Killen
Paralegal
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